

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8026/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2005 in WP No.8606/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

AVINASH SADASHIV BHOSALE  
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.  
)

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.  
Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by two weeks to enable her to file the Enquiry Report.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master