

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20394/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in WP No.
8606/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AVINASH SADASHIV BHOSALE (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With and prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A.No.2 (With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record LRs
of deceased petitioner)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr.Jain,Adv.
Dr. M. Shah Alam Khan,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
For Ms. Ashal Gopalan Nair,Adv.Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that Petitioner is died and
I.A.No.2 is filed to bring the LRs of the
deceased petitioner on record.I.A.No.2 is allowed and the wife and two
sons who are legal heirs are permitted to come
on record. Cause title to be amended.

List after three weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master