

x

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20394/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2005 in WP No.8606/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF judicature at BOMBAY)

AVINASH SADASHIV BHOSALE (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Dr. M. Shah Alam Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

For RR Nos. 2-5

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5
resumed his submissions at 10:40 a.m. and concluded at 12:25 p.m.
thereafter Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel for the petitioners made
his submissions in rejoinder for ten minutes.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER